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SIGMS CONVENTIOM*IFLS 

The following standard symbols are used 
in Statistics Canada publications: 

figures not available. 

fioures not appropriate or not applica-
hi e. 

- nil or zero. 

-- amount too small to he expressed. 

P preliminary fiqures. 

r revised figures. 

x confidential to meet secrecy require-
ments of the Statistics Act. 

Les siqnes conventionnels suivants sont em-
ployés uniformément dans les publications de 
Statistique Canada: 

nornbres indisporiihles. 

n'ayant pas lieu de figurer. 

- nant ou zdro. 

-- nombres infimes. 

P nombres provisoires. 

r nombres rectifiés. 

x confidentiel en vertu des dispositions de la 
Loi sur la statistique relatives au secret. 
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NIFIOt)IJEI ION 

Preliminary estimates for August 1983 show that egg 
production in Canada at 42,629,000 dozen increased 
2.8% from August 1982. The number of layers increased 
by 0.5% from 24,061,000 in 1982 to 24,131,000 in 1983 
while the rate of lay increased by 1.0%. 

Poultry producers received an average of 89.6 cents 
per dozen in August 1983 compared with 89.4 cents in 
August 1982. 

Frozen eggs in cold storage decreased by 40.2% from 
October 1, 1982 to October 1, 1983. 

Intercensal revisions for laying hens, egg produc-
tion, sales and home use are now available on CANSItI. 
These revisions reflect changes in both non-registered 
and registered laying hen nisnbers and the resulting 
calculations between the 1976 and 1981 Censuses of 
Agriculture. 

This publication now also contains stocks of frozen 
poultry products formerly published in Stocks of Dairy 
eM Frozen Poultty Products, Catalogue 32-009. Data 
for stocks are collected by mail questionnaires from 
public and semi-public cold storages, meat packers, 
growers, wholesale grocers' warehouses and central 

houses of chain grocery stores. 

nventoriesare taken at manufacturers and whole- 
level and firms are required to report all stocks 
in their own establishments or in specially rent-

d rooms elsewhere as at the opening of the first 
business day of the sonth. Stocks of poultry products 
are obtained with the co-operation of Agriculture 
Canada. 

Although storage operators have been asked to re-
port Grade A Poultry separately from other inventory 
since January 1, 1976, some Grade A may still be re-
ported with other grades. 

See January 1983 publication for methodology for 
determining laying flock size and egg production. 

Ijte: 

Quantities in this publication are, and will 
continue to be, in S.I. Llits. The conversion factor 
is: 1 kg = 2.2046 lb. 

INI R(U)tJCI I[)N 

Selon les estimations provisoires, Is pro&ction d'oeufa au 
Canada est de 42,629,000 douzaines, isle augmentation de 2.8% 
de de moOt 1982 h aoOt 1983. Le nombre de pondeuaea a 
auginenté de 0.5%, passant de 24,016,000 an 1982 è 24,131,000 
an 1983 tandis que le taux de ponte a augmenté de 1.0%. 

Lea producteurs ont recu an moyenne 89.6 cents Is douzaine 
d'oeufs en moOt 1983 contra 89.4 cents en moOt 1982. 

Lea stocks d'oeufa congeles an entrepôt friqorifique ont 
diminué de 40.2% du ier octobre 1982 au 1er  octobre 1983. 

Las revisions intercensales des poulea pondeusea, de is 
production des oeufs, des ventes et des quantités d'oeufa con-
sommés h is maison, sont maintenant disponibles par Ia truche-
sent du CANSIM. Ces revisions désontrent des chongesenta dana 
ie nombre de poules pondeusea non-enreqiatrées et enregiatrëea 
at lea résultata qui a'eneuivent entre le recenaement agricole 
1976 at celui de 1981. 

La presente publication contient maintenant lea stocks de 
produita de volaille congelee pibliés auparefant dana Stodca 
de produitm imitiers at volaille congelée, no 32-009 mu 
catalogue. Les stocks ont été rectieillis au nuyen de 
questionnaires envoyés aux entrepots frigorifiques des 
aecteurs publics at semi-publics, aux conaereriea de viande, 
aux éleveurs, aux entrepôts des êpiciers-grossistea at eux 
entrepôts commues des épiceriea è succursales multiples. 

Au cours de relevés effectués mu niveau de ls prodict ion at 
de Is vente en groa, on a demandé aux entreprisea de declarer 
toua lea stocks qu'elles détenaient dana leurs prrea éta-
bliaaements ou dans lea locaux loués specialement h cette fin 
at ce, en date du debut de la premiere journee ouvrie dii 
mois. Lea chiffres sur les stocks de volailie ont êté re-
cueillis par l'entrmniae d'Agriculture Canals. 

Même si lea exploitants d'entrepôtm ont etC priCa a compter 
du 1er janvier 1976, de faire in rapport des iota de volailleg 
de claase A distinct des autres stocks, certains lots de 
clasae A peuvent toutefois figurer dana lea autrea clasae. 

Voir is publication du janvier 1983 pour is néthode servant 
determiner Is taille des troupeaux de pondeuses at Is 

production d'oeufs. 

Nota: 

Lea quantites dana cette publication mont at continueront 
d'être présentées iaiiquement en unit6s de mesure dii S. I. La 
facteur de conversion utilisC eat: 1 kg = 2.2046 liv. 

I 
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Chart - 2 	 Graphlque - 2 

index Numbers of Farm Prices of Eggs, Canada 
Indices des prix des oeufs a Ia ferme, Canada 
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Graphique - 3 Chart - 3 

' 	Eggs: August Production, Canada, 1971-1983 

Oeufs: Production d'aoUt, Canada, 1971-1983 
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Chart - 4 

Eggs: Production by Month, Canada, 1982 and 1983 

Oeufs: Production par mois, Canada, 1982 et 1983 
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Graphlque - 4 
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Chart - 5 	 Graphlque - 5 

Stocks of Frozen Poultry Meat and Annual Production of Poultry, Canada, 1960-1983 

Stocks de viande de volaille congelée et production de volailie, Canada, 1960-1983 
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Chart - 6 	 Graphique - 6 
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TABLE 1. 5..ary T1e, Canada, 1982 and 1985 

TABLEAU 1. Sonaire, Canada, 1982 et 1983 

August 1983 
percentj 

aolit of 1982 

1983 en 
1982 	 1983 pourcenta3e 

de 1982 

Average number of layers (thousands) - No,nbre moyen de 
pondeuses (milliers) 24,016 24,131 100.5 

Eggs per 100 layers - Nombre d'oeuf's pour 100 pondeuses 2,073 2,119 102.2 
Egg production (thousands of dozens) - Production 

doeufs (milliers de douzaines) 41,479 42,629 102.8 
Farm price of eggs sold for consumption (c per dozen) - 

Prix 4 Is ferme des oeufa mis an marché (c. par 
douzaine) 89.4 89.6 100.2 

October 1, 1982 October 1, 	1983 
revised(1) preliminary(1) 

octobre 1, 1982 octobre 1, 	1983 
rectifiés(1) provisoirea(1) 

thousands of dozens 

milliers de douzaineg 

Stocks of frozen eggs (0.6 kg per dozen) - Stocks 
d'oeufs congeles (0.6 kg par douzaine) 3,135 1,873 59.8 

(1) On the first business day of the month. 
(1) Le premier jour ouvrable du lois. 

TABLE 2. Egg Production, Augumt 1982 and 1983 

IA8LEAU 2. Production d'oeufs, aoOt 1982 at 1983 

Average number of Eggs per 100 layers Egg production 
layers( 1) 

Nnbre noyen de Ncsnbre doeufs pour Prockjction d'oeufs 
pondeuses(1) 100 pondeuses 

1982 1983 1982 1983 1982 1983 

thousands number thousands of dozens 

milliers nombre milliera de douzaines 

Newfoundland - Terre-Neuve 356 372 2,137 2,103 634 652 
Prince Edward Island - Ile-du.-Prince-Cdouard 155 152 1,966 1,950 254 247 
Nova Scotia 	Nouvelle-cosse 935 956 2,146 2,142 1,672 1,707 
New Brunswick - Nouveau-Brunswick 486 496 2,022 2,012 819 832 
Québec 3,932 3,905 2,095 2,144 6,865 6,977 
Ontario 9,394 9,320 2,079 2,165 16,275 16,815 
Manitoba 2,450 2,546 2,147 2,168 4,383 4,600 
Saskatchewan 1,167 1,193 1,701 1,730 1,654 1,720 
Alberta 2,321 2,343 1,972 1,966 3,814 3,839 
British Columbia - Colombie-Britannique 2,820 2,848 2,174 2,207 5,109 5,240 

CAVi1Yi 24,016 24,131 2,073 2,119 41,479 42,629 

(1) The average of the estimated number of layers at the beginning and end of mnth. 
(1) Noyenne du riombre eat imatif de pondeuses au debut et 4 Is fin du mois. 

I 



P131E 3. Egg Disposition, August 1982 and 1983 

TABLEAU 3. Ceoulement des 	 1982 oeufs, aoOt at 1983 

Sold for consumption Used by producers 

Vendus pour consornmat ion Utiliség par les producteurs 

Quantit.y Value Farm price Quantity 	 Value 

Quantité Valeur Prix a la ferme Quantité 	 Valeur 

1982 1983 1982 1983 1982 1983 1982 	1983 	1982 1983 

000 of doz. $'ooO per doz. '000 of doz. 	$'OOO 

'000 de douz. . 	 is douz. '000 de douz. 

Newfoundland - Terre-Neuve 633 646 641 672 101.3 104.0 1 	 1 	 1 1 
Prince Edward Island - Ile-du- 

Prince-Edouard 246 240 239 237 97.2 98.9 6 	7 	5 6 
Nova Scotia - Nouvelie-Ecosse 1,555 1,582 1,457 1,495 93.7 94.5 10 	12 	9 10 
New Brunswick - Nouveau- 

Brunswick 698 710 655 673 93.8 94.8 11 	12 	10 11 
Québec 6,024 6,127 5,578 5,600 92.6 91.4 79 	84 	87 95 
Ontario 15,244 15,755 13,293 13,943 87.2 80.5 172 	189 	166 180 
Manitoba 4,200 4,377 3,557 3,559 84.7 81.3 60 	61 	48 54 
Saskatchewan 1,429 1,491 1,268 1,300 88.7 87.2 169 	169 	144 159 
Alberta 3,313 3,349 2,959 2,994 09.3 89.4 172 	183 	151 178 
British Columbia - Colombia- 

Britarinique 4,717 4,846 4,396 4,579 93.2 94.5 74 	82 	87 108 

38,059 39,123 34,043 35,052 89.4 89.6 754 	800 	708 802 

FABLE 4. Production and Disposition of Eggs, January to the end of August 1982 and 1983 

TABLEAU 4. Production at écoulement des oeufs, janvier a Ia fin de soOt 1982 at 1983 

1983 as Sold for 1983 as 	Used by producers 1983 as 
a % of consunption(2) a % of a % of 

Production(1) 1982 1982 1982 

Vendus pour Utiiisés per 
1983 en consommation(2) 1983 en 	lea producteurs 1983 en 
%de %de %de 
1982 1982 1982 

1982 1983 1982 1983 1982 	1983 

000 of doz. '000 of doz. '000 of doz. 

'000 do douz. '000 do douz. 000 do douz. 

Newfoundland - Torre-Neuve 5,007 5,188 103.6 4,995 5,147 103.0 12 	12 100.0 
Prince Edward Island - tie-du- 

Prince-douard 1,961 1,946 99.2 1,904 1,894 99.5 48 	52 108.3 
Nova Scotia - Nouvelle-cosse 12,623 13,178 104.4 11,769 12,118 103.0 78 	87 111.5 
New Brunswick - Nouveau- 

Brunswick 6,722 6,741 100.3 5,552 5,548 99.9 86 	90 104.7 
Québec 55,848 54,104 100.5 46,776 47,382 101.3 634 	661 104.3 
Ontario 130,995 133,700 102.1 122,166 124,920 102.3 1,441 	1,610 111.7 
Manitoba 34,259 34,631 101.1 32,477 32,841 101.1 502 	502 100.0 
Saskatchewan 14,044 14,305 101.9 12,017 12,389 103.1 1,350 	1,714 97.3 
Alberta 30,272 30,352 100.3 25,780 26,186 101.6 1,485 	1,459 98.2 
ritish Columbia - Colornbie- 
fFritannique 40,269 40,570 100.7 37,215 37,423 100.6 595 	674 113.3 

AMDk 330,000 334,715 101.4 300,651 305,848 101.7 6,231 	6,461 103.7 

I) Includes hatching eggs. 
i) Comprend les oeufs dincubation. 

(2) Hatching eggs not included. 
(2) Ne comprend pam los oeufs d'incubation. 
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TABLE 5. Laying Type Pullet, thick Plwe.ents, 1982 and 1983 

TABLEAU 5. Placemaints cia rnsina fe.elles du type cia ponte, 1982 at 198 

  

Four week period ending 
August 27 

Période de quatre semaines 
se terminant le 27 soOt 

1983 as a 
percentage 
of 1982 

1982 	1983 
1983 an 
pourcent age 
de 1982 

January 1 to August 27 

le 1 Janvier mu 27 aoOt 

1982 	 1983 

1983 as a 
percentage 
of 1982 

1983 an 
pour centage 
de 1982 

 

milliers milliera 

Atlantic provinces - Provinces de l'Atlantique 165 56 33.9 1 	381 1 	335 96.7 
Québec 220 157 71.4 2 266 2 403 106.0 
Ontario 476 604 126.9 6 509 6 356 97.6 
Manitoba 151 152 100.7 1 974 2 056 104.2 
Saskatchewan 50 51 102.0 995 751 75.5 
Alberta 136 78 57.4 1 887 1 	712 90.7 
British Columbia - Colombie-Britannique 133 136 102.3 1 899 1 	959 103.2 

CAII 1 331 1 234 92.7 16 911 16 572 98.0 

SourCe: Aqririjltur Canada. 

FABLE 6. Report of Processed Lgg Production, four Week Period Lndlnq August 27, 1983 

TABLEAU 6. Rapport our Is production d'oeufs transforméB, periode de ouatre snainea ae terainant le 27 aoCt 1983 

Whole egg 	 Yolk 	 Total period 	To date 
Albumen 

Oeufs entiers 	Jau,es 	 Total période 	A ce jour 

kilograms - kilogrvcnes 

Total break (liquid basis) - Total des 
oeufs cassés (liquide) 1 005 502 445 834 648 350 2 099 686 16 276 917 

Frozen egg production - Production 
d'oeufs congeléa 521 002 222 659 90 771 834 432 6 522 564 

Liquid egg production - Production 
d'oeufs liquides 239 241 39 521 58 671 337 433 2 868 537 

Dried egg production - Production de 
poudre d'oeufs 74 272 79 226 72 210 225 708 1 670 OH1 

Sàurce: Poultry Market Report, Agriculture Canada. 
Source: Marché de volailles, rapport dAgriculture Canada. 

I 

I 
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ALILE 7. Egg-Feed Ratio, by Month, Canada, 1977-1983 

IABLEAU 7. Rapporta des oeufa aux aliuuents, par .is, Canada, 1917-1983 

•1Ir)th 	- Moja 	 1977 	 1978 1979 1980 1981 1982 1983 

kilograms - kilogrammes 

January - Janvier 	3.33 	3.21 3.01 3.12 3.03 3.30 3.35 
February - Février 	3.28 	 3.18 3.18 3.16 3.07 3.24 3.40 
March - Mars 	 3.28 	 3.21 3.16 3.18 3.02 3.19 3.27 
April - Avril 	 3.23 	 3.26 3.16 3.23 3.01 3.21 3.35 

May - Mai 	 3.16 	 3.09 3.12 3.24 3.10 3.16 3.34 
June - Juin 	 3.19 	3.11 3.05 3.16 3.05 3.14 3.27 
July - Juillet 	 3.20 	 3.10 3.06 3.12 3.11 3.18 3.23 
August - AoOt 	 3.28 	3.17 3.03 2.94 3.12 3.21 3.18 

September - Septeatre 	3.31 	 3.16 	3.09 	2.95 	 3.16 	3.26 
October - Octobre 	3.25 	 3.15 	 3.11 	 2.99 	 3.23 	3.35 
November - Novembre 	3.18 	 3.09 	3.14 	3.00 	 3.28 	3.44 
December - Décembre 	3.22 	 3.14 	 3.14 	 2.97 	 3.28 	3.33 

Average - Moyenne 	3.24 	 3.16 	 3.10 	 3.09 	 3.12 	3.25 

te: The egg-feed ratio is the nuriler of kilograms of 17%-20 laying Feed that are equal in value to the fana price of one 
dozen eggs. Feed prices are weighted by the number of layers in each of five regions of Canada. Egg prices are based 
on the returns to farmers for all grades of market eggs. 

Nota: Le rapport des oeufa aux aliments eat le nombre de kilogramrnes de cmjulée de porite a teneur de 17 %-20 % dent la valeur 
quivaut an prix d'une douzaine doeufs b la ferme. Le prix des aliments eat pondéré suivant le ncinbre de pondeuses 

cinq regions & Canada. Le prix des oeufs eat fondé sur lea recettes des agriculteurs pour toutea les categories 
vendue. 

I 

TAbLE 8. Average Prices of Lqqs Sold for Cortpt ion in Canada, by 4aith, 1911-1981 

TABLEAU B. Prix oDyen des oeufs vendus pour consonnation so Canada, par nois, 1977-1983 

Month - Mois 	 1977 	 1978 	 1979 	 1900 	 1981 	 1982 	1983 

dollars per dozen - dollars la douzaine 

January - Janvier .656 .616 .665 .760 .885 .882 .860 
February - Février .659 .625 .686 .767 .897 .878 .869 
March - Mars .666 .632 .691 .773 .897 .874 .876 
April - Avril .667 .638 .701 .773 .903 .871 .885 

May - Mai .670 .645 .703 .774 .905 .866 .893 
June - Juin .679 .648 .700 .763 .906 .870 .891 
July - Juillet .673 .645 .714 .769 .912 .882 .891 
August - AoQt .656 .650 .727 .770 .927 .894 .096 

,eptember - Septembre .627 .650 .744 .797 .917 .910 
.612 .650 .751 .824 .915 .894 (Ictober - Octobre 

November - Novembre .612 .657 .757 .840 .904 .874 
December - DCcembre .613 .658 .755 .859 .887 .856 
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1A8114 9. Stocks of Frozen Poultry Pat in Canada(1)(2) 

Chicken under 2 kg Chicken 2 kg and over 

Poulets de moms de 2 kg Poulets de 2 kg et plus 

I 
Chicken 	Procecc 
cuts 	chicken 

Morceaux 	Poulets 
de lxulet 	apprètés 

No. 

Reported 
Grade A 

Rapporté 
classe A 

Other 

Autres 
Total 

Reported 
Grade A 

Rapporté 
classe A 

Other 

Autres 
Total 

metric - tonnes - métriques 
Prince Edward Island: 

1 October 1, 	1983P . . . . . 	 . . . 

2 September 1, 	1983r .. 
3 October 1, 	1982 ., .. ., . . .. . . 

Nova Scotia; 

4 October 1, 	1983P . 

5 September 1, 	1983r 

6 October 1, 	1982 .. 

New Brunswick: 

7 October 1, 	1983P .. . . .. . .. .. 

8 September 1, 	1983r .. .. .. .. 

9 October 1, 	1982 . . .. 

Maritime provinces; 

10 October 1, 1983P 64 68 132 54 31 85 258 91 
11 September 1, 	1983" 54 69 123 76 78 154 218 52 
12 October 	1, 	1982 34 93 127 15 59 74 1 	1 

Quebec: 

13 October 	1, 	1983P 442 219 6bl 301 255 554 1 	11111 70 
14 September 1, 	1983" 303 180 483 416 345 761 847 157 
15 October 1, 	1982 1 	828 663 2 491 474 370 844 657 308 

Ontario: 

16 October 1, 	1983P 179 66 245 68 69 137 361 221 
17 September 1, 	1983" 71 124 195 79 50 129 631 206 
18 October 1, 	1982 614 361 975 463 338 801 530 320 

Manitoba: 

19 October 	1, 	1983P 107 71 178 54 59 113 370 8 
20 September 1, 	1983' 194 82 276 53 65 118 322 2 
21 October 1, 	1982 425 135 560 91 100 191 286 19 

Saskatchewan: 

22 October 1, 	1983P 170 64 234 14 32 46 176 22 
23 September 1, 	1983" 218 97 315 16 46 62 196 22 
24 October 1, 	1982 173 56 229 9 24 33 234 13 

Alberta: 

25 October 1, 	1983P 202 101 303 145 119 264 510 34 
26 September 1, 1983" 347 262 609 249 182 431 536 282 
27 October 1, 	1982 380 134 514 225 117 342 710 62 

British Columbia: 

28 October 1, 	1983P 191 231 422 72 32 104 232 121 
29 September 1, 	1983" 223 258 481 120 38 158 2139 237 
30 October 	1 	1982 737 340 577 87 57 144 194 

TOTAI: 

31 October 	1, 	19832 1 	555 821] 2 	175 708 595 1 	103 5 087 567 
32 September 1, 	1983" 1 	410 1 	072 2 482 1 	009 804 1 	813 3 039 958 
33 October 1, 	1982 3 691 1 	782 5 473 1 	364 1 	065 2 429 2 876 982 

See footnote(s) at end of table. 

I 

I 
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IISIILEAU 9. Stocks do viande de volaille congeléc ai Canada(1)(2) 
dnh 

I tLcken 	Fowl Turkey 5 kg and iaider 

Poulets 	Poules Dindons do 5 kg et moms 

Reported 	Other Reported Other 
Grade A Grade A 

Total 	 Total Total 
Rapporte 	Autres Rapporté Autres 
classe A classe A 

metric - tonnes - metriques 
I le-du-Prince-douard: 

4 .. .. .. .. ir octobre 1983P 
3 ler septec*,re  1983 
3 .. .. .. .. .. .. ier octobre 1902 

Nouvelle Ecosse: 

402 .. .. .. .. .. .. ier octobre 1983P 
319 .. .. .. .. .. ler septenbre 1983r 
226 .. .. .. .. .. .. er octobre 1982 

Nouveau Brunswick: 

160 .. .. .. .. .. .. ier octobre 1983P 
225 .. .. .. .. .. 

1er aeptembre  1983r 
169 .. .. .. .. .. .. ier octobre 1982 

Provinces mantises: 

8 25 33 84 69 153 ier octobre 1983P 
17 89 106 92 90 182 1er septembre 1983 

1' II' octobre 1982 

JiAbec: 

• 1' I 	• ••I .1 	I Ir octobre 1983P 
2 248 237 297 553 1 	448 396 2 	556 or septembre 1983' 
4 300 112 220 332 1 	777 110 1 	887 ier octobre 1982 

Ontario: 

964 44 1 	015 1 	059 750 254 1 004 ier octobre 1983P 
1 	161 34 1 	081 1 	115 1 402 679 2 081 1er septembre  1983r 
2 626 81 1 	410 1 	491 1 604 822 2 426 ler octobre 1982 

Manitoba: 

669 16 146 162 324 74 398 icr octobre 1983P 
718 57 109 166 559 113 672 1er septentre 1983r 

1 	056 33 95 128 333 126 459 icr octobre 1982 

Saskatchewan: 

478 7 8 15 68 74 142 1cr octobre 1983P 
595 10 26 36 62 58 120 10r septembre 1983" 
509 15 29 44 100 94 194 icr octobre 1982 

Alberta: 

1 	111 56 76 132 338 62 400 icr octobre 1983P 
1 	858 85 101 186 444 73 517 1cr septembre 1983" 
1 628 85 63 148 855 116 971 icr octobre 1982 

Colmbie-8ritanniq: 

879 37 62 99 406 85 491 1cr octobre 1983P 
1 	165 35 56 91 373 

:- 

 61 434 icr septembre 1983r 
'114 1 s jer octobre 1982 

JOfAL:  - -.-, 1 • r octobre 1983P 
292 475 1 	759 2 	254 3 	572 I 	1/U 6S4 or septenbre 1983r 

1 	760 386 1 950 2 336 5 641 1 390 7 031 icr octobre 1982 

Voir note(s )à la f'in du tableau. 

No  

2 
3 

4 
5 
6 

7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 

13 
14 
15 

16 
17 
18 

19 
20 
21 

22 
23 
24 

25 
26 
27 

28 
29 
30 

31 
32 
33 
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TABLE 9. Stocks of Frozen Poultry Pleat in Ciada(1)(2) - Concluded 

Turkey over 5 kg and 
under 8 kg 

Dindons de plus de 5 kg 
et de rmins do 8 kg 

I 
Turkey 8 kg and over 

Dindons do 8 kg et plus 

Reported Other Reported Other 
Grade A Grade A 

Total Total 
Rapporté Autres Rapporté Autres 

No. classe A classe A 

metric - tonnes - métriques 
Prince Edward Island: 

1 October 1, 	1983P .. 
2 September 1, 	1983r .. .. 

3 October 1, 	1982 . 	 . . 	 . .. 

Nova Scotia: 

4 October 1, 	1983P 
5 September 1, 	1983 .. .. .. 

6 October 1, 	1982 .. . . 	 . . . 

New Brunswick: 

7 October 1, 	1983P .. .. .. 

8 September 1, 	1983r .. .. .. .. 

9 October 1, 	1982 .. .. .. 

Maritime provinces: 

10 October 1, 	1983P 126 148 274 63 49 11 2 
11 September 	1, 	1985r (16 113 179 55 45 
12 October 	1, 	1)11? 63 156 lil 11 1 90 

Quebec: 

13 October 	I, 	195150 1 	124 5366 1 	9913 I 	161 323 1 	393 
14 September 1 	1983r 1 	123 1 	083 2 206 957 383 1 	340 
15 October 1, 	1982 1 	199 202 1 	401 922 286 1 208 

Ontario: 

16 October 1, 	1983P 2 051 043 2 894 1 	013 1 	635 2 648 
17 September 1, 	1983" 2 836 1 	166 4 002 1 	055 1 200 2 255 
18 October 1, 	1982 2 447 945 3 392 1 	879 1 285 3 164 

Manitoba: 

19 October 1, 1983k 971 351 1 	322 1 	277 276 1 	553 
20 September 1, 1983" 824 305 1 	129 799 225 1 024 
21 October 1, 1982 1 034 277 1 	311 1 	333 436 1 	769 

Saskatchewan: 

22 October 1, 1983P 410 76 486 204 41 245 
23 September 1, 1983" 290 146 436 219 72 291 
24 October 1, 	1982 321 101 422 201 79 280 

Alberta: 

25 October 1, 	1983P 1 	500 611 2 	111 988 338 1 326 
26 September 1, 	1983" 1 	682 554 2 236 698 227 925 
27 October 1, 	1982 1 	132 405 1 	537 909 369 1 278 

British Columbia: 

28 October 1, 1983P 1 	520 651 2 	171 661 250 911 
29 September 1, 1983" 935 384 1 	319 433 132 565 
30 October 	1, 	19532 1 	28o 115 1 	3131 755 165 1231 

TOTAL: 

31 October 	1, 	10310 7 	702 3 	546 Il 	248 5 	375 2 	311 6 	2835 
32 September 1, 	1983r 7 756 3 	751 11 	507 4 196 2 284 6 	43531 
33 October 1, 	1982 7 512 2 108 9 620 6 	110 2 639 8 749 

(1) Totals include dressed and eviscerated weights. 
(2) See Introduction for changes in weight ranges. 
Note: 1 kg = 2.2046 lb. 

I 

I 
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ink 	
IIUHOEAU 9. Stocks de vi&ide do volaille congelée au Cada(1)(2) - fin 

rkey 	Turkey 	Ducks 	Goose 	Unclas- 	Grand 
rther 	total 	 sified 	total 
)cesaed 	 all 

poultry 
meat 

Dindons 	Dindons 	Canards 	Oies 	Non 	Total 
appretes total classé general, 

viande de 
volaille 

metric - tonnes - metriques 
I le-du-Prince-Cdouard: 

3 .. .. .. .. is" octobre 1983P 
1 .. .. .. •• ler septembre  1983r 

11 .. .. ier octobre 1982 

Nouvelle Ccosse: 

• 	. 392 .. . 	• . .. is" octobre 1983P 
319 .. •. 1er septenre  1983r 
262 .. .. •. .. ir octobre 1982 

Nouveau Brunswick: 

211 . •. .. • is" octobre 1983P 
172 .. .. .. 1er septenre 19133r 
211 . •• •. .. ier octobre 1982 

Provinces maritimes: 

606 17 1 29 1 252 ler octobre 1983P 
492 19 1 16 1 1131 ler septeatre 1983r 

•00• 

'r octobre 1982 

ébec: 

0 "r octobre 1983P 
395 b 277 lSb 20 710 9 945 1" aeptethre 1983" 
418 4 914 235 6 1 	432 11 219 icr octobre 1982 

Ontario: 

938 7 484 380 16 1 	331 11 234 1°" octobre 1983P 
804 9 142 410 4 1 	011 12 843 1er septeere 1983" 
859 9 841 225 10 1 	247 15 440 ier octobre 1982 

Manitoba: 

270 3 543 134 489 241 5 238 le ,' octobre 1983P 
264 3 089 179 346 219 4 717 icr septeubre 1983" 
179 3 	718 129 325 188 5 544 ier octobre 1982 

Saskatchewan: 

73 946 5 2 43 1 489 icr octobre 1983P 
83 930 12 - 46 1 619 1er septere 1983" 
58 954 28 2 71 1 608 icr octobre 1982 

A iberta: 

202 4 039 122 64 127 5 595 icr octobre 1983P 
184 3 862 78 ii 246 6 241 10r septeere 1983" 
97 3 883 102 14 466 6 241 icr octobre 1982 

Colombie-Britannique: 

752 4 325 41 9 56 5 409 ier octobre 1983P 
389 2 707 76 4 169 4 212 1er septembre 1983" 

'r octobre 1982 

JIIIA(: 

0 0 0 'r octobre 1983P 
: 	70 26 499 930 306 2 	417 40 hO jer aepteabre 1983r 

067 27 267 871 363 3 565 46 162 ler octobre 1982 

(i) Poids de Is volaille habillCe et éviscérée. 
(2) Voir introduction pour changements dana le barème de Is pesanteur. 
Nota: 1 kg = 2.2046 liv. 

No 

2 
3 

4 
5 
6 

7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 

13 
14 
15 

16 
17 
18 

19 
20 
21 

22 
23 
24 

25 
26 
27 

28 
29 
30 

31 
32 
33 
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TABLE 10. Stocks of Frozen Eggs in Cold Storage in Canada 

TABLEAU 10. Stocks d'oeufs congelés dana lea entrepôts frigorif&ques an Caiad;, 

October 1, 	1983P 
Total 

ler octobre 1983P 

September 1 October 1 
Whole 	Yolk 	Whites 1983" 1982 

Total 
Entiers 	Jaune 	Blanc icr sept aebre 1er octobre 

1982 

metric - tonnes - metriques 

CAMDA 636 247 241 1 124 1 289 1 881 

Maritime provinces - Provinces maritimes 5 - 3 8 7 21 

Central provinces - Provinces centrales 442 62 204 708 876 1 	574 

Western provinces - Provinces de l'Ouest 189 185 34 408 406 286 

I 
ABL[ 11. Stock8 of Ldiblr L)riud 1qj PrcxILxt; in StoraUe in Canada( 1) 

TABLEAU 11. Stocks da produits d'oeufs comeatibles séchés dana lea entrepOts al Canada(i) 

October 1, 
1983P 

icr octobre 
1983P 

September 1, 
1983r 

1er septetnbre 
1983" 

October 1, 
1982 

icr octobre 
1982 

metric - tonnes - metriques 

Dried whole egg and mixes - Poudre d'oeufs 
entiers et mélanges 218 188 293 

Dried egg yolk and mixes - Poudre de jaunes 
d'oeufs et mélanges 202 181 139 

Dried albumen (egg whites) - Poudre d'albumen 
(blanc d'oeufs) 171 192 220 

TOTAL 591 561 652 

(1) Includes imported product, product held for analysis, product held in bond and stocks on goverrynent account. 
(1) Comprend tout produit importé, produit dêtenu pour analyse, produit consigné et lea stocks détenua pour Ic compte du 

gouvernement. 
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